



**Date: 09<sup>th</sup> August, 2023**

To,  
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza,  
Plot no. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

To  
Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

**Scrip Code No. VADILALIND-EQ**

**Scrip Code: 519156**

**Subject: Outcome of the board meeting held on 9th August 2023**

We hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on today (started at 3:15 P.M. and concluded at 04:15 P.M.) has inter-alia, approved the following:

1. Approved Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 being the 1<sup>st</sup> Quarter of the current financial year – 2023-2024, in the prescribed format of the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement), 2015 which were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today.
2. “Limited Review” report received from the Auditors of the Company in respect of the Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

For **VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

**RASHMI BHATT**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above

**VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Reg. Office : Vadilal House, 53, Shrimali Society, Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009.

Ph. No.: 079-26564019-24. Email id : info@vadilalgroup.com

Website : www.vadilalicecreams.com / www.vadilalgroup.com CIN No. : L91110GJ1982PLC005169

**Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.**

To

**The Board of Directors of  
Vadilal Industries Limited.**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Vadilal Industries Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (the 'Statement'), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the 'Listing Regulations').
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind AS 34), 'Interim Financial Reporting', prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we could become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

**Basis for Qualified conclusion**

4. We refer to Note 2 to the Statement, which describes various allegations and counter-allegations levelled by two Promoter Directors against each other in respect of potential personal expenses claimed as official business expenditure amounting to ₹ 25.33 lakh (for financial year 2017-18 and financial year 2018-19), and ₹ 25.00 lakh (for financial year 2014-15 to financial year 2018-19) respectively, by the Promoter Directors.

Pending receipt of the reports/findings, as referred above, we are unable to conclude the possible effects on the Statement of any undetected misstatements, if any, and whether it could be material. Our opinion for the year and quarter ended March 31, 2023 was also qualified in respect of this matter.



## Qualified conclusion

5. Based on our review conducted as above, except for the effects of our observations in paragraph 4 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. We draw attention to Note 3 to the Statement which refers to the status of on-going litigations filed against the Company and some of its promoters under Section 241 and 242 of the Companies Act, 2013, pertaining to prevention of oppression and mismanagement of the Company before the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of the above matters.

For **Arpit Patel & Associates**

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm registration number: 144032W



Arpit K. Patel

Partner

Membership No.: 034032

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: August 9, 2023

UDiN: 23034032BGYJDG5411





**VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Vadilal House, Shrimali Society, Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009 Ph.: 079-48081200, Web: www.vadilalgroup.com, CIN : L91110GJ1982PLC005169, Email : shareslogs@vadilalgroup.com

**A) 1) STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited) Refer Note-6	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	35,531.59	21,063.90	34,921.83	89,671.40
2	Other income	206.53	196.77	297.54	1,224.08
3	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>35,738.12</b>	<b>21,260.67</b>	<b>35,219.37</b>	<b>90,895.48</b>
4	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	19,051.97	13,820.46	20,896.22	52,614.32
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	265.50	208.76	195.73	713.51
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods and Stock-in-trade	1,105.89	(2,376.89)	294.98	(661.29)
	d) Employee benefits expense	1,996.15	1,552.80	1,644.13	5,872.70
	e) Finance Costs	464.15	420.17	384.74	1,287.81
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	569.92	491.99	572.84	2,023.38
	g) Other expenses	4,806.27	4,418.42	5,927.11	19,396.08
	<b>Total expenses :</b>	<b>28,259.85</b>	<b>18,535.71</b>	<b>29,915.75</b>	<b>81,246.51</b>
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)</b>	<b>7,478.27</b>	<b>2,724.96</b>	<b>5,303.62</b>	<b>9,648.97</b>
6	<b>Tax Expense</b>				
	(a) Current Tax	1,915.02	713.96	829.85	1,949.51
	(b) Deferred Tax	(32.34)	(12.72)	501.54	505.13
	<b>Total Tax Expense</b>	<b>1,882.68</b>	<b>701.24</b>	<b>1,331.39</b>	<b>2,454.64</b>
7	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (5-6)</b>	<b>5,595.59</b>	<b>2,023.72</b>	<b>3,972.23</b>	<b>7,194.33</b>
8	<b>Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)</b>				
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit or loss	(6.75)	52.04	(25.50)	(24.46)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.70	(13.09)	6.42	6.16
B	(i) Items that will be reclassified to statement of profit or loss	(114.95)	(145.52)	-	(145.52)
	(ii) Income tax on items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	28.93	36.62	-	36.62
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (Net of Tax)</b>	<b>(91.07)</b>	<b>(69.95)</b>	<b>(19.08)</b>	<b>(127.20)</b>
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (7+8)</b>	<b>5,504.52</b>	<b>1,953.77</b>	<b>3,953.15</b>	<b>7,067.13</b>
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	718.78	718.78	718.78	718.78
11	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				20,678.03
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized) :				
	Basic & diluted (₹)	77.85	28.15	55.26	100.09

See accompanying Notes to the Standalone Financial Results



Notes:-

- 1 The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on August 09, 2023.  
The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- 2 Based on the report received from the Independent Law Firm and Chartered Accountant Firm, the board of directors in its meeting held on June 28, 2021 on the recommendation of committee of independent directors have decided to close all matters involving allegations & cross allegations levelled by two promoter directors upon each other except the allegations relating to potential personal expenses claimed as official business expenditure amounting to ₹ 25.33 lacs (for financial year 2017-18 and financial year 2018-19), and ₹ 25.00 lacs (for financial year 2014-15 to financial year 2018-19) by two Promoter Directors respectively for which report / findings are yet to be received. The Board of Directors believe that it shall not have any material financial impact on the financial statements of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
- 3 In FY 2017-18, a petition was filed against the Company and some of its promoters, before the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad ("NCLT"), under Sections 241 and 242 of the Companies Act, 2013, pertaining to the prevention of oppression and mismanagement of the Company. The NCLT has fixed next hearing in the matter on August 22, 2023.
- 4 The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') has been notified in the Official Gazette of India on September 29, 2020, which could impact the contributions of the Company towards certain employment benefits. The effective date from which changes are applicable is yet to be notified and the rules are yet to be framed. Impact, if any, of the change will be assessed and accounted in the period of notification of the relevant provisions.
- 5 The Company is primarily engaged in one business segment namely Food segment as determined by the Chief Operating Decision Maker in accordance with IND AS 108 - "Operating Segment".
- 6 The figures of the last quarters are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the respective financial years which were subjected to limited review.
- 7 Managing directors of the Company are appointed for 5 years w.e.f. March 25, 2020 and their remunerations was approved for 3 years w.e.f. March 24, 2020 in the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company held on September 30, 2020. Payment & provision for their commission for financial year 2022-23 amounting to ₹ 860.00 lacs and payment / provision of remuneration amounting to ₹ 822.00 lacs (including commission of Rs. 750.00 lacs) for the quarter ending June 30, 2023 awaits approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting (AGM).
- 8 Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to correspond to current period's presentation.

Date : August 09, 2023  
Place : Ahmedabad



For VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RAJESH R.GANDHI  
MANAGING DIRECTOR





**Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.**

**To**

**The Board of Directors of  
Vadilal Industries Limited.**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Vadilal Industries Limited (the 'Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as the 'Group') for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (the 'Statement'), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the 'Listing Regulations').
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's Management and approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind AS 34), 'Interim Financial Reporting', prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we could become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMDI/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.



4. The Statement includes the interim financial results of the following entities

Name of the Entity	Relationship
Vadilal Industries Limited	Holding Company
Vadilal Industries (USA) Inc.	Subsidiary Company
Vadilal Industries Pty Ltd	Subsidiary Company
Vadilal Delights Limited	Subsidiary Company
Varood Industries Limited	Subsidiary Company
Vadilal Cold Storage	Subsidiary

#### Basis for Qualified conclusion

5. We refer to Note 2 to the Statement, which describes various allegations and counter-allegations levelled by two Promoter Directors of the Holding Company against each other in respect of potential personal expenses claimed as official business expenditure amounting to ₹ 25.33 lakh (for financial year 2017-18 and financial year 2018-19), and ₹ 25.00 lakh (for financial year 2014-15 to financial year 2018-19) respectively, by the Promoter Directors.

Pending receipt of the reports/findings, as referred above, we are unable to conclude the possible effects on the Statement of any undetected misstatements, if any, and whether it could be material. Our opinion for the year and quarter ended March 31, 2023 was also qualified in respect of this matter.

#### Qualified conclusion

6. Based on our review conducted as above, except for the effects of our observations in paragraph 5 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
7. We draw attention to Note 3 to the Statement which refers to the status of on-going litigations filed against the Holding Company and some of its promoters under Section 241 and 242 of the Companies Act, 2013, pertaining to prevention of oppression and mismanagement of the Company before the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of the above matters.





**Other matter**

8. The Statement includes the unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information, in respect of:
- (a) 1 (one) subsidiary, whose unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information reflects total revenue (before consolidation adjustments) of ₹ 7,986.77 lakh, total net profit after tax (before consolidation adjustments) of ₹ 1,406.71 lakh for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 as considered in the Statement, which has been reviewed by its independent auditor. The independent auditor's report on the unaudited financial statements of this entity has been furnished to us by the Management of the Holding Company and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of this entity, is based solely on the report of such auditors and the procedures performed by us are as stated in paragraph above.

The unaudited financial results of this subsidiary has not been prepared in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India as applicable to the Holding Company. The Management of the Holding Company has converted the financial statements of this subsidiary from those accounting principles to the accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable to the Holding Company.

- (b) 3 (three) subsidiaries, whose whose unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information reflects total revenue (before consolidation adjustments) of ₹ 299.54 lakh, total net profit after tax (before consolidation adjustments) of ₹ 0.72 lakh for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 as considered in the Statement. These unaudited financial results and financial information have been approved and furnished to us by the Management of the Holding Company and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these entities, is based solely on such unaudited financial results and financial information. According to the information and explanations given to us by the Management of the Holding Company, these unaudited financial results and financial information are not material to the Group.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters with respect to our reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditors and the financial statements/financial results/financial information certified by the Management of the Holding Company.

For **Arpit Patel & Associates**

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm registration number: 144032W



Arpit K. Patel

Partner

Membership No.: 034032

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: August 9, 2023

UDIN: 23034032BGYJDH8530





**VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Vadilal House, Shrimali Society, Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009. Ph.: 079-30921200

**B) 1) STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited) Refer Note-6	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	41,090.51	25,624.57	39,118.93	1,05,785.99
2	Other Income	165.19	240.88	366.64	1,376.96
3	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>41,255.70</b>	<b>25,865.45</b>	<b>39,485.57</b>	<b>1,07,162.95</b>
4	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	19,149.98	13,892.58	20,990.73	52,905.65
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	1,116.57	1,080.71	927.24	4,893.66
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods and Stock-in-trade	1,525.25	(1,805.29)	151.37	(1,748.51)
	d) Employee benefits expense	2,958.99	2,440.87	2,409.30	9,403.70
	e) Finance Costs	555.85	472.34	460.94	1,585.43
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	852.11	841.54	716.27	2,988.24
	g) Other expenses	5,919.44	5,141.92	7,122.31	24,078.84
	<b>Total Expenses :</b>	<b>32,078.19</b>	<b>22,064.67</b>	<b>32,778.16</b>	<b>94,107.01</b>
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)</b>	<b>9,177.51</b>	<b>3,800.78</b>	<b>6,707.41</b>	<b>13,055.94</b>
6	<b>Tax expense</b>				
	(a) Current Tax	2,180.88	820.34	1,333.22	2,832.84
	(b) Deferred Tax	(104.73)	102.04	427.97	593.56
	<b>Total Tax Expense</b>	<b>2,076.15</b>	<b>922.38</b>	<b>1,761.19</b>	<b>3,426.40</b>
7	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (5-6)</b>	<b>7,101.36</b>	<b>2,878.40</b>	<b>4,946.22</b>	<b>9,629.54</b>
	Attributable to:				
	Non Controlling Interest	0.25	0.03	0.28	(0.07)
	Owners of the company	7,101.11	2,878.37	4,945.94	9,629.61
8	<b>Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (Net of tax)</b>				
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit or loss	(6.75)	52.04	(25.50)	(24.46)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.70	(13.09)	6.42	6.16
B	(i) Items that will be reclassified to statement of profit or loss	(90.81)	(329.61)	333.87	434.81
	(ii) Income tax on items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	28.93	36.62	-	36.62
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (Net of Tax)</b>	<b>(66.93)</b>	<b>(254.04)</b>	<b>314.79</b>	<b>453.13</b>
	Attributable to:				
	Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-
	Owners of the company	(66.93)	(254.04)	314.79	453.13
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (7+8)</b>	<b>7,034.43</b>	<b>2,624.36</b>	<b>5,261.01</b>	<b>10,082.67</b>
	Attributable to:				
	Non Controlling Interest	0.25	0.03	0.28	(0.07)
	Owners of the company	7,034.18	2,624.33	5,260.73	10,082.74
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	718.78	718.78	718.78	718.78
11	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				31,484.03
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized) :				
	a) Basic (₹)	98.79	40.05	68.81	133.97
	b) Diluted (₹)	98.79	40.05	68.81	133.97

See accompanying Notes to the Consolidated Financial Results

RRG



SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION BY

AJP

ARPIT PATEL &amp; ASSOCIATES

Notes:-

- 1 The above financial results of the Group for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company in their respective meetings held on August 09, 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- 2 Based on the report received from the Independent Law Firm and Chartered Accountant Firm, the board of directors of Holding Company in its meeting held on June 28, 2021 on the recommendation of committee of independent directors have decided to close all matters involving allegations & cross allegations levelled by two promoter directors of Holding Company upon each other except the allegations relating to potential personal expenses claimed as official business expenditure amounting to ₹ 25.33 lacs (for financial year 2017-18 and financial year 2018-19), and ₹ 25.00 lacs (for financial year 2014-15 to financial year 2018-19) by two Promoter Directors of Holding Company respectively for which report / findings are yet to be received. The Board of Directors of Holding Company believe that it shall not have any material financial impact on the financial statements of the Group for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
- 3 In FY 2017-18, a petition was filed against the Holding Company and some of its promoters of Holding Company, before the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad ("NCLT"), under Sections 241 and 242 of the Companies Act, 2013, pertaining to the prevention of oppression and mismanagement of the Company. The NCLT has fixed next hearing in the matter on August 22, 2023.
- 4 The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') has been notified in the Official Gazette of India on September 29, 2020, which could impact the contributions of the Holding Company towards certain employment benefits. The effective date from which changes are applicable is yet to be notified and the rules are yet to be framed. Impact, if any, of the change will be assessed and accounted in the period of notification of the relevant provisions.
- 5 The Group is primarily engaged in one business segment namely Food segment as determined by the Chief Operating Decision Maker in accordance with IND AS 108 - "Operating Segment".
- 6 The figures of the last quarters are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the respective financial years which were subjected to limited review.
- 7 Managing directors of the Holding Company are appointed for 5 years w.e.f. March 25, 2020 and their remunerations was approved for 3 years w.e.f. March 24, 2020 in the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Holding Company held on September 30, 2020. Payment & provision for their commission for financial year 2022-23 amounting to ₹ 860.00 lacs and payment / provision of remuneration amounting to ₹ 822.00 lacs (including commission of Rs. 750.00 lacs) for the quarter ending June 30, 2023 awaits approval of shareholders of Holding Company in the ensuing Annual General Meeting (AGM).
- 8 Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to correspond to current period's presentation.
- 9 The standalone financial results of the Holding Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Holding Company's website (URL:www.vadilalgroup.com).

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited) Refer Note-8	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
a	Total Income	35,738.12	21,260.67	35,219.37	90,895.48
b	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	7,478.27	2,724.96	5,303.62	9,648.97
c	Net Profit / (Loss)	5,595.59	2,023.72	3,972.23	7,194.33
d	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(91.07)	(69.95)	(19.08)	(127.20)
e	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	5,504.52	1,953.77	3,953.15	7,067.13

For VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED



*R.R. Gandhi*

RAJESH R.GANDHI  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date : August 09, 2023  
Place : Ahmedabad

